THE CITY OF

LAKE ELMO

STAFF REPORT

DATE: December 17, 2019
CONSENT

AGENDA ITEM: CSAH 19 & Hudson Boulevard Intersection Improvements — Pay Request No. 6

SUBMITTED BY: Chad Isakson, Project Engineer

REVIEWED BY: Kiistina Handt, City Administrator
Marty Powers, Public Works Director
Jack Griffin, City Engineer

ISSUE BEFORE COUNCIL: Should the City Council approve Pay Request No. 6 for the CSAH 19 and
Hudson Boulevard Intersection Improvements?

BACKGROUND: Max Steininger, Inc. was awarded a construction contract on June 4, 2019 to complete
the CSAH 19 and Hudson Boulevard Intersection Improvements. Construction has been substantially
completed and the traffic signal is operational.

PROPOSAL DETAILS/ANALYSIS: Max Steininger, Inc. has submitted Partial Pay Request No. 6 in
the amount of $97,227.13. The request has been reviewed and payment is recommended in the amount
requested. In accordance with the contract documents, the City has retained 5% of the total work completed.
The amount retained is $91,376.08.

FISCAL IMPACT: None. Partial payment is proposed in accordance with the Contract for the project.
Payment remains within the authorized scope and budget.

RECOMMENDATION: Staff is recommending that the City Council approve, as part of the Consent
Agenda, Pay Request No. 6 for the CSAH 19 and Hudson Boulevard Intersection Improvements. If
removed from the consent agenda, the recommended motion for the action is as follows:

“Move to approve Pay Request No. 6 to Max Steinginer, Inc. in the amount of $97,227.13 for the
CSAH 19 and Hudson Boulevard Intersection Improvements project”.

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Partial Pay Estimate No. 6.




PROJECT PAY FORM

PARTIAL PAY ESTIMATE NO. 6 FOCUS enGINEERING, inc.
CSAH 19 AT HUDSON BLVD INTERSECTION IMPR. PERIOD OF ESTIMATE
PROIJECT NO. 2017.154 FROM 11/1/2019 TO 11/25/2019
PROJECT OWNER: CONTRACTOR:
CITY OF LAKE ELMO MAX STEININGER, INC
3800 LAVERNE AVENUE NORTH 3080 LEXINGTON AVE SO
LAKE ELMO, MN 55042 EAGAN, MN 55121
ATTN: CHAD ISAKSON, P.E., PROJECT ENGINEER ATTN: TAYLOR LAWRENCE, PROJECT MANAGER
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | PAY ESTIMATE SUMMARY
No Approval Amount 1. Original Contract Amount $1,790,088.96
' Date Additions Deductions 2. Net Change Order Sum $7,306.06
1 7/16/2019 $5,932.78 3. Revised Contract (1+2) $1,797,395.02
2 9/17/2019 $1,373.28 4. *Work Completed $1,827,521.69
5, *Stored Materials $0.00
6. Subtotal (4+5) $1,827,521.69
7. Retainage* 5.0% $91,376.08
8. Previous Payments $1,638,918.48
TOTALS $7,306.06 9. Amount Due (6-7-8) $97,227.13
NET CHANGE $7,306.06 *Detailed Breakdown Attached
CONTRACT TIME ‘
START DATE: _6/24/2019 ORIGINALDAYS 144 ON SCHEDULE
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION: __10/18/2019 REVISED DAYS 0 YES
FINAL COMPLETION: _11/15/2019 REMAINING ~_ -10 Nno [ ]
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION: FOCUS Engineering, inc.

The undersigned certifies that the work has been reviewed and to the CLJ\ &)\/
best of their knowledge and belief, the quantities shown in this : S—
estimate are correct and the work has been performed in accordance ENGINEER

with the contract documents. 11/26/2019
DATE
CONTRACTQOR'S CERTIFICATION: CONTRACTOR

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of their

knowledge, information and belief the work covered by this payment /9 v I,{:M
estimate has been completed in accordance with the contract BY JU h 6
documents, that all amounts have been paid by the contractor for »\\'\\;}\\& \ \Q\
work for which previous payment estimates was issued and payments DATE

received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is

now due.

APPROVED BY OWNER: CITY OF LAKE ELMO, MINNESOTA

BY BY
DATE DATE

FOCUS Engineering, inc.

PROJECT PAYMENT FORM




9SVOE'6S 00°ZL 000 00zL 00°0$ 000 000 8T6TS'8S £T6ZTS 99 93 LN VI 1D AIND HOUY-3did DY NVAS 82 €0ST0SZ  OF
TSTSLTS 007 000 00T 0008 000 000 TEISLTS 9L°5L8S 4 k4 HOV3 NOY¥dY ILIYINOD TIVISNI  Z0S'T0ST 6€
0TLTYS 00T 000 00T 0008 000 000 0TUTYS TO'9ET'TS 4 4 HOV3 NOY¥dV 3did D¥ ,vZ  Z0STOST 8¢
209ET'TS 007 000 007 00'0$ 000 000 TO9ET'TS 10°890°T$ z z HOV3 NO¥dY 3did 24 .81  T0ST0ST LE
BLEPE'TS 00T 000 00T 000% 000 000 BLEVETS 68'TL6S 4 4 Hov3 NOYdY 3did 24 .ZT  Z0S'T0ST 9t
00°ST6'TTS 00°5LT 000 00°SLT 0008 000 000 00°STE'TTS 00°LYS SLT SLT aand (A} 31vOIOOV AL AN £0S'TSYZ SE
BTSST'ES 00'891T 00°8T 00°0ST 0008 000 000 00°889's$ 96°8T$ 00g ost 0sT arm (AD) TUIOVE WYINNVED  LOSTTVE  bE
TT9ZE'Y6S st 000 fLg< 141 0008 000 000 09'EvEL8S 0vLS o811 08TT NOL (D€} XIW 3SHNOJ BYAM NON ST dS3dAL  60S09ET 23
SET8I'BYTS 97'96L'T 00vZT 9TTUI'T 00°0§ 000 000 90°8Z8'TETS EEEBS z8sT 61T €997 NOL (2:€) XIW 354N0D ONIYVIM S'6 dSJdAL  605'09EZ [43
89'6/8'T$ 00°£86'T 00°0L 007£98'T 00°0% 00’0 000 88TIE'TS $9°0$ £90¢ 9LT 68T 4NN INISIHOY INIOT  E09'TEET 123
09'T6E'9S 0056 000 00'56 0005 000 000 TUSIE'SS 8TL9S 6L [ 14 4ND 98 NDISIQ 8YND INVYOIINI  E0STOET 43
06'T6Y'YS 00°069 000 00069 00°0$ 000 000 06°T6Y' VS 15°9% 069 069 aADS {d) {,,0'v) 3DVIYNS SNONINNLIB TIN  YOS'TEZZ 62
S0'985TTS 0LTE6'T 00'vS0°T 0L'LL8 00'0% 000 000 05LYY'TTS 05'9$ ST6T 50T 198 QADs (d)£,.0'7) VNS SNONINNLIB TIN  ¥0S'ZEZZ 8T
90'605°L6% 00799 00'ETT 00'6VS'T 00°0% 000 000 05°690°L6% £9°9€$ 0$9Z EIT LEST QAN {d) 9 SSYID (AD) 35vE 3LVOIUODY  LOS'TTZZ @
00°0% 000 000 000 0005 000 000 00°00€'S$ £5°0$ 00001 00001 aADs JAILVITIVE 1SNA YOI TETT 9z
vg'EIT'TS 00°9T 000 0091 00°0$ 000 000 00°79L'9S YTSETS 0s 0s ¥NOH (INOOY¥8 dMJId HUIM) ¥3dIIMS LIFUIS  OTY'EZIT ST
68'S89'ES 00°6€ 000 CO'6E 196€0°TS 000 00'TT 69'S6L'TS 15165 61 61 arn GOW T SSVTD (AD) ONIDVUNS ILVOBOV  LOSBTTZ 144
08'9TE'TS 00°0Z 000 00°0Z 88°018% 000 00°Z 08'9TETS V8'STIS 0T 14 V1S Qvoy ONITIOY 1531 BISTIIZ 124
81’865 00°818'6 000 008185 000$ 000 000 81'86¢ 1008 8186 8186 aAnd (0} 1A0) INIWINVEINI NOWNGD  £05'90TZ 22
9T°006'90T$ 00'vTL'L 00'09 00799 00°9v€S 000 00°sT STYSS'90TS P8ETS 669 09 6£9L aAm (d) (AD) LN3WXNVEN ¥VINNVYD 193135 L0S'90TZ 12
TS9ET'0SS 00°82Z's o000 00°827'S SLBETS 000 00's7 LLIEB'EYS 65'6$ £07S €078 A (4)3Qv498NS - NOLVAYOXZ  £0§'901Z 0T
TO'STE'S6S 00°6€6'6 000 00°6€6'6 0008 000 000 TO°STE'S6S 656 6£66 6£66 aAnd (d) NOWWOD - NOILYAYDX3  £05'901Z 6T
0008 000 000 000 0008 000 000 76'S8L'6T$ 9E°6TS zz01 zz01 arm WD3dS NOUVAYOXZ  £09'SOTZ 8T
00°0$ 000 000 000 00°0$ 000 000 0£'798°6$ S96% zeot ot aAnd (A1) MOYYOR ¥VINNVYD  £L05'SOTT JAs
LTSS 00°TET o000 00°TET LT3YsS 000 00°TET LT9vss LTS €T TET 1405 FIYM 3L3WNOD INOWIY  8TSPOTZ 9T
9EETSIES 00'7ZT'8 0006 0002’2 00°0$ 000 000 9E'ETISTES 88'ES faqn: 06 ozzL arDs LMINIAVL SNONINNLIA IAOWIY YOS POTZ ST
TOT60T$ [slepa 000 00'€eT YLLTS 000 00’z 10°T60'TS 18'8$ 349 ET QADs ANIWIAVE AVMIAINA 31TWINOD IAOWIY  bOSHOTEZ vr
STTBE'TS 00°59 000 00°59 SL'E9S 000 00°€ STTBE'TS STTTS S9 59 HNn 3IN34INITNIVHD 39VATIVS  €05¥0TT €T
00°9.8$ 0005 000 0005 0v0SES 000 000z 09's755 TSLIS i3 113 N ¥ILNG B B¥NDINOWIY  EOSPOTC T
TLOET'TS 00°LSS 009 00°T8Y 89ETTS 009S 000 vLISL'TS £0'C$ 8SET ozt BETT Nn (H1d3@ 11N4) LNIW3AVA L8 ONIMYS  EOS'Y0TZ 113
€500V 00°6L 000 00°6L 0008 000 000 79 vEES 10°S$ 99 99 LINR {H1d30 1IN4) IN3N3AVE ILTONOD DNIMYS ~ €0S'90TZ O
v8TLIS 00'vT 008 009 00°0$ 000 000 v8TL9S 90°87$ 4 8 9 HOV3 2 3dALNOIS3OVATVS  Z0S'¥0TZ 6
96°Z0ET$ 00T 000 00T 00'0$ 000 000 96°Z0E'TS 8Y'TS9S 4 4 HV3 NO¥dY I1IUONOD 3DVATYS  Z0S'V0TZ 8
8Y'VBES 00’8 000 00'8 IT'96$ 000 007 9€'88Z5 90°'8¥$ 9 9 HOV3 O 3dALNDISINOWIY  T0SHOTZ L
08°90TS$ oy 000 00y 000$ 000 000 08'90TS 0197 v I3 Hov3 YOLVINITIA IAOWIY  ZOS¥OLT 9
SO'9ET'ZS 0o's 000 00°s 00°0$ 000 000 SO'9ET'TS 1TLTyS s s HIV3 NO¥dY 313¥INOD IAOWIY  Z0SH0TZ s
896LE'ES 00T 000 00T BTEISTS 000 o'y 99'080's$ 78°06E £1 €T 334L ONIgEN¥D  YZSTOTZ 14
9T'905°2TS 00'vZ 000 00y 9E'YBA'TS 000 o0’y LTYLL'98 60°TZSS €1 €T EELTY ONIVI)  pTSI0TT €
0TS 00T 000 00T 0003 000 000 0TS 00'TS$ 1 T WNS 4NN SAVOY INVH 40 NOILY¥O1SIY B INIVW  TOSTSOZ z
00°000'S9TS 00T 810 280 00°052'8$ 000 s00 00°000'591$ 00°000°S9TS 1 810 780 WNS dn NOILVZINBOW  TOS'TZOT T
1va 820-6T9-780 100 820-619-280 100 820-619-280 100
oLtwioL | 9YSSANNY  -07T-90Z dvs dVS SANN4 -07T-90T dvs Q3Lvwils3 | dYSSANNI  -0TT-90Z dvs ‘ON
INNOWY AINROD  SONP4ALD | ANNOWY AINNOD  SONR4ALD |  LNNOWY PUAINA T 0 | ANnoD  sanndawp | UNA ARLAVIIONOUAMISID /g WL
ALLLNYND ALILNYND ALIUNYND
31v0 OLTVLOL QOM¥3d SIHL LOVYINGD

“2U1 "ONIMIINIONT SNHOH

¥ST"LTOZ 'ON 133r0¥d
V1OS3INNIA ‘OWT3 DIV 40 ALID
“ddIAll NOILDISHILNI A8 NOSGNH LY 6T HYSD

9 “ON 3LVINILSE AVd TVILYVYd




00°000°€8 00T os0 050 Moooooes  oso 050 00000°ES 00000'€% T 50 ) WAS dinT W3LSAS NOILAWIT8d TDINIA JONIONINT 1055952 €8
8LTY9'8S 00°6TT 00 00'9TT 0008 000 000 8L1y9'88 92 61T € 9TT 1405 J3ALSTINVANOIS  BISYIST 28
05°500'vS 00°ST 008 00z 0L'E6TS 000 [llins OBTITYS 0L'€E6Z$ vT 8 ] HOV3 J3IdALNDISTIVISNI  Z0SY9ST 18
0008 000 000 000 000 000 000 TO'BEL'ES TOBEL'ES 1 8T'0 780 Wns dMm A1N0Y NYINLSIAI AVNUILY - TO9'EIST 08
80'229'LT$ 00T 810 80 00°0$ 000 000 80°7Z9'LTS 80°229'L1$ T 8T0 80 Wns dWnt TOYINOD Jl4VHL  TO9°E9ST 6L
STITY'TS 00°SS 000 00°$9 STTITY'TS 600 00°59 STITY'TS STLES 59 s9 4dnn FONIAINITNIVHO TIVASNI - £09°2552 8L
00°9€T'ZT$ ooy 000 oo 00°0$ 000 000 00'890'T$ 00'vESS 4 T AT8WISSY YOLVANILLY LOVAWI 31¥D0138  ST9'DSST L
T00VE'SS 00T 000 00T 0003 000 000 Z00PE'SS 10°0£9°T$ 4 z A1gNassy YOLVANILLY 1OVdNI  ST9¥SSZ 9L
YB'6E6S 00TT 000 00'TT 00°0$ 000 000 Y8'6E6S vr'S8% It T HOV3 83dAL1SOd 3QIND  TOS'PSST S
STEPSTTS 78474 000 oT'SYL 6T'8€9S 000 Tty 89'68L'63 BY'STS [43:] €9 unn HONY-LEEB 530 V8 ONOD 3¥d 104 ILVIOMY  EOS'EEST vL
§9'STE'LTS 07'v8S 00°0 oz'res TrEres 000 or'L 0T'60£'ST$ $9°625 0€S oS FER Q3YOHONY-LEE9 SIAYVE INOD D3¥d TIAVINOd  £0S'EEST €2
Y0'ZIE0TS 00°ZYT 00°TL 00'TL 00°0S 00’0 000 P6'8Y6'6S 9US LET S'89 5’89 1408 SINCQ GILYINNYL  BTY'TEST (44
06°E9Y'SS 00T 000 00T 0008 000 000 06°€9Y'S$ S6'TEL'TS z z HOV3 T7ID3dS-3SON NYIQIN IL3YINOD  Z0STEST 1L
L9'8T9'9E$ ST'86T 000 ST'86T 000 000 000 08'810'vZ$ 9LY8TS OfT O€T aADs LNINIAVA AVMINING 3I3UONOD 8 YOS'TEST oL
T9ELL'SS 09'€3 000 09°€9 0005 000 000 89'€80'SS 8L'06$ 95 95 asos NVIGIN 3L3WINOD  VOSTESZ 69
SO'LSB'TES 00°68€°T 000 00'68E'T 00°0% Q00 000 08'605'56$ SY'BES v8vZ b¢i144 4NN VT8 NDISIA ¥3LLND B BYND ILIWINOD  €0S°TEST 89
62°005'Z1$ 00'607 000 00°607 000 000 000 Sy OVY'TTS 18'65% 802 80T 14NN 7199 NOISIA ¥ILIND B BYND ILIWINOD  €0STEST 49
S99SE'ETS 00°'vS6 Qo LLY 0oLLy 00'0$ 000 000 6Ty LIS 62°0T$ 098 o134 (]34 40s MVMILIYONOD  8TITIST 9
YE6ITTS or's 000 14 oo'0s 000 000 VT OEE'ES 78°TTTS 43 € asn 11 SSYID dVHdIY WOONYY  L0STIST 59
€898 00°9T 000 00'9T 0008 000 000 15°T8YS Lays 331 £ QADS ¥ 3dALYILNE TNUIX3L03D  YOS'TIST vo
VELIL'SS 0S'€ET 000 0S'ET 00°0$ 000 [ola ] PEL9L'SS TTLTYS SET SET LN T33dS S30 3YNLONULS IDOYNIVHA LINYLSNOD  €09'90ST £9
P9'BSEOTS 00T 000 00T 000§ 000 000 YIBSEDTS Y9°6SE0TS T T Hov3 TD3dS NDISIQ JYNLONYLS IOVNIVIA LSNOD 2099057 29
T0°9€T°TS 00T 000 00T 00'0% 000 0cro TO9ET'2S T0°9E1'ZS T T WNs dnm N3LSAS NOILVHLTIE/NOILVELTIENE - T09'90S2 1]
PPIYI'9TS 0L'8S 000 oL'ss 00°0$ 000 oco Y IYT'9ZS 88LEVS £°65 L'6S Inn 070t8Y 530 JWNIONYLS IDYNIVYA LSNOD  €05'905 )
OYITTIIS 00°ST oo 00°ST 000 000 000 09'€7T'8S 09°LyLS It 21 HOVE ATENISSY ONLISYD  Z0S'90ST 65
TSTYELIS 00'9 000 003 00°0$ 000 000 TS TYELTS 066'2$ 9 9 Hov3 TIOHNV ABYLINVS ISN(QY  SO9'70ST 85
EETBTTS 00°4T 000 00°2T 00'os 000 000 EETBI'TS 6LEVS Lz Vea aADS NOIYINSNI.Lb  ¥09'%0ST LS
ITTEEES 00'9 000 009 00°0$ 000 000 ITTEE'ES 9£°555% 9 9 Hav3 X088 INTVA3LVO LSNfAY  Z09'v0ST 95
18°80L'TS 00T 000 00T 0008 000 000 18'80£'T$ 18'80L'TS T T HOV3 INVHQAH ISNIQY  Z090ST S
TEOET'9S 00t 000 00 000§ 000 000 TEDET'9S 9L°5L8% L L Hov3 ¥IM3S WHOLS ONILSIX3 OL LDINNOD  Z09'E0ST vs
SSETE'TTS 00°EPT 000 00°EYT 0E'ESY'TS 000 00°8T SSETETTS S8'T6S €57 324 ann AT 900€ S3A YIMISIdId DU ¥ EOSEOST €5
16°LLTLTS 00°ELt 000 00°ELY 0008 00°0 000 16247078 L9'LS$ £y £y JER ] ATD900€ SIA YIMIS3dI4 D8 8T  EOS'EOSZ 2§
00°256'71$ 00°08T 000 00°082 000$ 000 000 00°ZS6'9TS Op'ESS 082 082 LN A0 900€ S30 ¥3IM3S 3dId 29 .,ST  E0S'E0ST 18
09°E9S'TS 00°tZ 000 00T 0008 000 000 09°€95'TS ST'59% vz vT FEL] AT 900€ 530 ¥IM3S IdId DY ,ZT  £0S'E0ST 0s
90°6€9$ 00 000 007 00°'0% 000 000 65'856% £S°6TES € € Hova LNONYITO NIVHQ 3dld JAd w7 T09'TOST 34
08'60LE$ 00081 000 00°08T 0003 000 00°0 PT'985'ES 19028 vLT vLT NN NiV¥Q3did dl.y  EOSZ0ST 8
£0°908'7$ 00'¢ 000 00°€ 00'0$ 000 000 £0'908'7$ T0°Z09°TS € 13 Hova NO¥dY 3did NVdS .87 404 Q¥VND HSYYL  Z09°T0SZ iy
B IYB'ES 007 c00 00T 00°0$ 000 000 T8 YY8'ES WIee’Ts z 4 Hov3 NOidV 3did .bT O3 QUVND HSYYL  Z09'TOSZ kg
T96YE°T$ 00T Q00 00 000§ 000 000 T9EYETS 8VLT'TS z 4 Hav3 NOUAY 3did ,8T ¥O4 QUVND HSYHL  Z09°TOST sv
05986'TS 00T 000 00T 0008 600 000 05°986'T$ ST'E66S 4 T Hov3 NG44V 3did ., 2T 404 QUVNO HSY¥L  709'T0ST 24
€9'£80'9% 00°E 000 00°€ 0008 000 000 €9°£80'9% 1T°6207S € € HOv3 NOYdV H3¥V-3did NVdS .82  Z09'T0ST &Y
01°85£°02% 00'9zz 000 00°92Z 000$ 000 000 00°£07°07$ S8'T6S 0zz ozz 14NN A T2 900€ S30 LYIATND 3did JY¥ .  €0S'TOST (44
87'885°ES 0095 000 00'95 00°0$ 000 000 08'vv8'ES 8079 09 09 14NN A2 9008 30 LHIATND 3did ¥ ,8T  €0S°TOSZ 3%
ava 820-619-280 T00 820-619-780 100 820-619-780 100
oLqvioL | €¥SSONNd  -0TI-50Z dvs d¥S SONNY -07T-90Z dvS Q3LvNIS3 | dYSSANNS  -0TT-90Z dvs -ON
INNOWY ALNNOD SANNS ALD ANNOWY ALNNOD  SONMA ALY AINNOWY 3144 LINN wioL ALNNOD sanniaLp | LINO W3L1 AVd 40 NOILdINDS3A Loamn R
ALILNYND ALIUNYND ALILNYNOD
3Lvd 01 TV10L QOI¥3d SHHL ADVHINOD




69'TTS'LTB'TS SEPYEZOTS 20°S6ELELTS 1JVHINOD Q3SIATY - STVL0L
8T'ELETS 00°0% BTELE'TS Z°ON ¥3QY0 IONVHI SIVIOL
STELETS 00T 000 00T 00°0$ 200 o0'e STELETS STELE'TS 00T 007 v3 FYNIINYLS IOVNIVYG 1INYISNODIY  £05°90ST  1-20D
Z°'ON ¥30¥0 3IDNVHD
90°ISE‘TTS 00°0$ 8L786'S$ T°ON 4300 IDNYHD SIVIOL
8LYOLTS or's 000 or's 000 000 0Cr 8LV0L°TS or'sIES or's 000 or's NOL . mx:Fx__m_w._mwwwwuwn_wﬁﬂmmﬁwiuw 60S'09€Z  #-10D
8T'RIELTS 8Y'959'E 000 87°959'E 0003 000 0c'o 00'056% SLYS 00007 ] 00007 AS S3dALONEYE TUXALOZD  $OS'SOTT €100
(3nu353Y
00'8L0°TS 00'87 00°87 000 0008 000 ocro 00'820'TS 05'3ES 0087 00'8T 00°0 E Y4V QW3 39V1) TID3dS-NOIS NOLONKLSNGy  BEOE9ST 2100
00°007'7$ 00T 810 780 00°0$ 000 oc" 00°007'7$ 00°002°2% 00T 810 280 s1 TOYINODDIIVEL  TO9'ESST  T-T0D
T ON ¥3Q¥0 IDNVHD
SEL6L'E08 TS SEYYETOTS 96'880°06L°TS 1DV3INOD 3SVYd - STV10L
9L'S95°STS 00'98S'T 00v85'T 000 9£'595'sT$ 00'v8S'T 00°0 T9rsoTs Y1'9TS £LTT ELTT 1405 NEYD OWY3HL 438d XIVMSSO¥D  8TST8ST o1t
00'626'7S 00°08T 0008 00°00T 00°6£6'7S 0008 00°00T 0S78Y'TS S5°9TS 0sT 0stT 1405 (8/) NI ¥D dNOD LLINW OSSN LAV 8TSTBSZ 60T
9T09T'L$ 00°9€8°7 000 00'9€8'T 9T'097'L$ 000 00°9€8'T 0TIT'LS 95°T$ 0787 0z8T LINn (¥M) NI ¥9 JNOD ILINW 3NN GNOS 3180 .0 E0SZ8ST 801
Ov'0ETS 00°08T 000 00°08T 0v'0ETS 000 00°08T TE'BYTS 8IS V6T 6T 14NN (4M) NI 49 dWOD LIINN INITQILLOA b E0SZ8ST Lot
TrLET'ES 00'607 000 00°60Z TYLET'ES 000 00802 8YTSY'SS sv°STS 75€ [433 4N (M) NI ¥9 JWOD LIINW NI GMOS ¥ €0S°78ST 90T
78°TS8LS 00'PET'Y 00'865'T 00'9ES'y Z5TS8'LS 00'865'T 00'9€S’y 26°S06'SS 8TTS j48:14 14514 LN (4M) NI 49 dNOD ILININANN ANOS Wb E0S'Z8ST SOt
00°918'v$ 00°50S'T 000 00°508'T 000 000 000 or'T86 TS oT'es 1551 LSST ann ANIVd INITANOS N8 .Lb  €05°28ST vor
ovoLs$ 00y 000 foley 44 00°0$ 000 000 00°TLS 09 TS St 94 IELU}] INIVd3INF Q3LLOT .y E0S'ZBST £0T
oy zTyEs 00'6ET'T 000 00°6ET'T 0008 000 000 08'00£'2$ 09'T$ 8891 889T 13NN ANIVd INTANOS v €05Z8SZ  ZOT
000$ 000 000 000 0003 00 000 SLTLTTS E6°ETYS € o€ NOTIVO N € QOHLIN NOLIVZITIBVIS GidvY  ECS'SLST 10T
¥6'9ESS 00°8T 000 Q08T 0005 000 000 85°SLLS £2°67$ 97 9z aNnod T9Z-E€ JWNIXIN QIS 80S'SLST 00T
ST'L£9$ 00861 0062 00'69T 26'885 000 00'9T 8E'9Y9S wes 681 62 09T anNnod TPI-STIYNIXIN QIS BOS'SLST 66
16795 S8 w0 we 00'0$ 000 000 0T'T9ss EP'E9TS (223 o €0°E EL=A ONIQ33S  SOSSLST 86
9TT06'STS 00'PEY'BL 00TST'Z 00°78Y'9T 9T'E09S 000 00'vEY TUTYTELS 6E'TS 6v991 86T S99YT QADS NE AMODILYD SIINVIE T108LNOD NOISO¥I  ¥0S'SLST 6
00°880°TS 00°89 000 00°89 0008 000 000 00°20'TS 00'9TS 19 19 GADS NMY13dALONIGQOS  VOS'SLST 96
08'vZLIS 00°Z6T 000 00°T6T 0€°LT$ 000 00Ty 33743 590 601 60T GNNOd ¥ IdAL¥IZNILY3S  BOS'PLST S6
9T'ZELS 00 PrL'T 00'85T 00986 00°0$ 000 00'0 00°809% 9°0$ 0s6 341 L08 annod T3dALYIZNILNIS  8OS'PLST v
O YO rTS 00ty 000 00'vFy 00°0$ 00'G 000 O rIr'yTS 0T°55% ey bea4d an MOYYOS N0SOL ONILOOY  LOS'VLST €6
SE'BTIS S8E L240] e 0003 000 000 057558 19°091$ 423 o €0'E OV NOLLVYYdIYd G38 10S  SOS'PLST 6
£L9L0°TS oo 000 0r0 0003 000 000 €L'9L0°TS 6T'8E5TS L0 oL MV ONINIOSENS  SOSIST 16
00 vPE'TS 00°0Zy 0061 00'T0Y 000 000 000 00'9£T'TS ozes SSE 0s SOE EEL L ¥38l4 GOOM 3dAL D071 10¥INOD INIWICIS  €0S'ELST 06
00'YBT'SS 000047 00°00T 000097 00°0$ 000 000 TE'ELY'SS T6°TS 1582 00T TSLT N SW3dAL-IINIZ LS EOSELST 68
89'T8T'TS 008 000 00’8 »80¥9S 000 0oy 89°TBT'TS TT09TS 8 3 HOV3 STOULNOD AN3 L¥3AIND  Z0S'E4ST 88
Y9'865°7S 00°TT 000 00°TT PLIY'TS 000 00'9 ¥9'865°2$ YT 9ETS s T Hov3 NOILO310¥d 13INI NIV¥Q WHOLS  ZOS'ELST 8
0008 000 000 000 00°0$ 000 a0 962LS'ES 96°TLS'ES 1 810 80 WNS ann LX3 NOLLOMYLSNOD Q3IZIBVLS  TOSELST 98
00°091°0vZ$ 00T 00 050 00'910'vT$ $00 S00 00°091°0vZ$ 00°0910vZ$ 1 S0 (3] W3lsAs IN3LSAS TVNOIS TOBINOD DIF4VHL  9TS'SIST <8
00°E69'E6S 00T 00T 000 SIV8ITS 500 000 00°E69'€6$ 00°E69°E6$ T ot WNS dwm ID3INNODYILNI TOUINOD JHIVYL  TOS'S9SZ  v8
31va 820-619-780 100 820-619-780 100 820-619-280 100
dVSSANNG  -07T-90Z dVS dvS SONNI -02T-907 dvS QaLvwiisa | dYSSANNI  -0ZT-90T dvs ON
LNNOWY OLTVLOL | 1 iNn0D  SaNnd ALD LNNOWY ALNAOD  SONNA ALD LNNOWY IO14d LINN WioL AINNOD  SANNdALD | LINA WALIAV4 4O NOUAISIG | WAL
ALILNVNO ALILNYND ALLLNVYND
11vQ 0L VI0L QOI¥3d SIHL 1DVYINOD




	0-CSAH 19 and Hudson - Pay Request No 6 AGENDA ITEM
	1-Pay App 6 - CSAH 19 at Hudson Blvd

